
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3747
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2011
COACHING FACILITIES TO MINORITIES
Nirupam Shri Sanjay Brijkishorilal

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is providing free coaching facilities to the students belonging to minority communities in Mumbai;

(b) if so, the number of coaching centres where coaching is provided to such students; and

(c) the amount allocated by the Government to the coaching centres for this purpose during each of the last three years, and the current year ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) &(c): The details of coaching institutes in Mumbai including amount released to them during last three years are at Annex - A. For the current year applications have been invited from the coaching institutes.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  MINORITY AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

